

No. 65, Original

In the Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF TEXAS, PLAINTIFF

v.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

*ON REVIEW OF THE RIVER MASTER'S 2018 FINAL
DETERMINATION*

**RESPONSE TO THE BRIEF FOR
THE UNITED STATES AS AMICUS CURIAE**

KEN PAXTON
Attorney General of Texas

JEFFREY C. MATEER
First Assistant Attorney
General

KYLE D. HAWKINS
Solicitor General
Counsel of Record

BILL DAVIS
Deputy Solicitor General

HEATHER GEBELIN HACKER
Assistant Solicitor General

ABIGAIL M. FRISCH
Assistant Attorney General

OFFICE OF THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL
P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059)
Austin, Texas 78711-2548
kyle.hawkins@oag.texas.gov
(512) 936-1700

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of authorities.....	II
Introduction	1
Argument	2
I. The River Master’s allocation of evaporation losses was clearly erroneous.....	2
A. The United States’ cornerstone assertion that all the floodwater was Texas’s water is incorrect.	2
B. Article III(a) does not support the River Master’s decision, which is presumably why he did not invoke that provision.	5
C. Section C.5 of the Manual likewise does not apply here.	7
II. The River Master wrongly amended the 2014 calculations years after this Court’s deadline.	7
A. The United States improperly aggrandizes the River Master’s authority granted by this Court.	8
B. Texas did not forfeit its objection to the River Master’s error.	10
Conclusion	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases:	
<i>Alabama v. North Carolina:</i>	
540 U.S. 1014 (2003)	8
560 U.S. 330 (2010)	8
<i>Kansas v. Colorado,</i>	
543 U.S. 86 (2004)	8, 9
<i>New Jersey v. New York,</i>	
347 U.S. 995 (1954)	9
<i>Texas v. New Mexico,</i>	
462 U.S. 554 (1983)	8
Statutes:	
Pecos River Compact, 63 Stat. 159 (1949)	
art. III	2, 3, 5, 6, 7
art. VI	5, 6
art. XII	5
Miscellaneous:	
Anthony Dan Tarlock & Jason Anthony Robison, Law of Water Rights and Resources § 5:39 (July 2019)	
	4
Final Report for Accounting Year 2001 at Tables 3, 6, 10, <i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , Orig. 65 (U.S. Jul. 2, 2001)	
	6
Order Granting Joint Motion for Extension of Time for the Pecos River Master to File His Final Report for Accounting Year 2018, <i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , Orig. 65 (U.S. June 28, 2018)	
	10
